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My present employment and duties (scientific research):

My duty is to carry out the theoretical research in the field of electrodynamics, relativistic
astrophysics and general relativity.

LANGUAGE PROFICIENCY
Language Level
English Good
Russian Good
Uzbek (native) Excellent
Computer skills and competences Competent with the following softs:
- Microsoft Office
- Mathematica
- LaTeX, TeX
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- Adobe....
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presence of plasma, The European Physical Journal C 80 (2020) 761

A. Abdujabbarov, J. Rayimbaev, F. Atamurotov, B. Ahmedov, Magnetized Particle Motion in
y-Spacetime in a Magnetic Field, Galaxies, 8(4), 76 (2020).

A. Abdujabbarov, J. Rayimbaev, B. Turimov, F. Atamurotov, Dynamics of magnetized
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35

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.
43.

44,

45.

. F. Atamurotov, International conference of STRANGENESS IN QUARK MATTER July 06-
11, 2015, Dubna, Russia.
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